allows to apply such requirements prospectively to transactions entered into on or
after the date of transition to Ind AS.

Accordingly, the company has  opted this exemption . Therefore, transactions that
occured prior to the date of transition to Ind AS have not been retrospectively
restated.

(iv) Estimates

The estimates as at 1st April 2016 and at 31st March 2017 are consistent with those
made for the same dates in accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect
any differences in accounting policies) apart from the following items where
application of Indian GAAP did not require estimation:

► Unquoted equity instuments measured at FVTOCI.

► Debt instruments measured at fair value.

► Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model

The estimates used by the company to present these amounts in accordance with Ind
AS reflect conditions at 1st April 2016, the date of transition to Ind AS and as of 31st
March 2017.

(A) Effect of Ind As adoption on the Balance sheet as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016
( Amount in ` )

As per
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustments As per Ind AS

As per
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustments As per Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 88034668 0 88034668 117963952 0 117963952
Capital Work in Progress 126062527 0 126062527 123288421 0 123288421
Financial Assets
   Investments a 1549683380 25905680 1575589060 1549911380 26714210 1576625590
Other Non-current assets 44950210 0 44950210 44951211 0 44951211

Current Assets
Inventories 47701440 0 47701440 138955422 0 138955422
Financial Assets
   Trade Receivables 7927444 0 7927444 7927444 0 7927444
   Cash and cash equivalents 1630169 0 1630169 1988247 0 1988247
   Other Bank balances 10503717 0 10503717 10503717 0 10503717
Current Tax Assets (net) 1134000 0 1134000
Other Current assets 10317480 0 10317480 7586160 0 7586160

Total Assets 1887945035 25905680 1913850715 2003075954 26714210 2029790164

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity Share Capital 43949875 0 43949875 43949875 0 43949875
Other Equity d 1013454433 25905680 1039360113 1021827110 28108837 1049935947
Total Equity 1057404308 25905680 1083309988 1065776985 28108837 1093885822

Particulars

As at 01.04.2016As at 31.03.2017

Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   Borrowings 326505624 0 326505624 306306466 0 306306466
   Other financial liabilities 400000 0 400000 400000 0 400000
Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 32180457 0 32180457 32180457 0 32180457

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   Borrowings 0 0 85074532 0 85074532
   Trade Payables 215141607 0 215141607 226877981 0 226877981
   Other financial liabilities 24038084 24038084 61763224 61763224
Other current liabilities 227488029 0 227488029 219948383 (1394627) 218553756
Provisions 4786926 0 4786926 4747926 0 4747926

Total Equity and Liabilities 1887945035 25905680 1913850715 2003075954 26714210 2029790164

(B) Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016

Particulars As at 31st
March 2017

As at 1st April
2016

Total equity as per previous GAAP 1013454433 1021827110
Adjustments:
Fair value measurement of equity instruments 25905680 26714210
Other Ind AS adjustments 0 1394627
Total adjustment to Equity 25905680 28108837

Total equity as per Ind AS 1039360113 1049935947

(C) Effect of Ind As adoption on the statement of profit and loss for the year ended  31st March, 2017
(in Rupees)

Revenue from Operations 0 0 0
Other Income b 142275182 (26447488) 115827694
Total Income 142275182 (26447488) 115827694

Expenses
Cost of materials consumed 91253982 0 91253982
Changes in inventories of finished goods 0 0 0
Employee benefit expenses 1191584 0 1191584
Finance cost 27391603 0 27391603
Depreciation 5617717 0 5617717
Other expenses 1889177 (609064) 1280113
Total Expenses 127344062 (609064) 126734998

Profit (Loss) before tax 14931120 (25838424) (10907304)

Tax Expenses
Current Tax 0 0 0
Deferred Tax 0 0 0

Profit (Loss) for the period 14931120 (25838424) (10907304)

Other Comprehensive Income
(i) Gains/(Losses) on restatement of Equity
Instruments through OCI 0 405000 405000
(ii) Gains/(Losses) on sale of Equity
Instruments through OCI (73530) (73530)
   Income tax effect on above 0 0

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 14931120 (25506954) (10575834)

(D) Reconciliation of Total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

For the year
ending

31.03.2017
14931120

(23303797)
Derecognition of equity instruments measured at FVTOCI (1140000)

(1394627)
(10907304)

405000
(73530)

(10575834)Total Comprehensive income as per Ind AS
(ii) Gains/(Losses) on sale of Equity Instruments through OCI

Particulars As per Previous
GAAP

Ind AS
Adjustments As per Ind AS

Net Profit after tax as per previous GAAP
Adjustment of Revaluation Reserve

Other Ind AS adjustments
Net Profit after tax as per Ind AS
Gains/(losses) on restatement of equity instruments measured at FVTOCI